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2014 to 2016
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 806 0.00806 0.00557 0.99194 99,257 7,523,579 75.2 1.3
1 to 4 years 99,194 312 0.00314 0.00355 0.99686 395,943 7,424,322 74.9 1.3
5 to 9 years 98,882 89 0.00090 0.00177 0.99910 494,186 7,028,380 71.1 1.2
10 to 14 years 98,793 118 0.00120 0.00234 0.99880 493,668 6,534,194 66.1 1.2
15 to 19 years 98,674 586 0.00594 0.00519 0.99406 491,906 6,040,526 61.2 1.2
20 to 24 years 98,088 1,236 0.01260 0.00656 0.98740 487,349 5,548,620 56.6 1.2
25 to 29 years 96,852 757 0.00781 0.00508 0.99219 482,367 5,061,271 52.3 1.2
30 to 34 years 96,095 491 0.00511 0.00408 0.99489 479,248 4,578,904 47.7 1.1
35 to 39 years 95,604 1,217 0.01273 0.00687 0.98727 474,979 4,099,655 42.9 1.1
40 to 44 years 94,387 1,219 0.01291 0.00726 0.98709 468,891 3,624,676 38.4 1.1
45 to 49 years 93,169 1,812 0.01945 0.00915 0.98055 461,314 3,155,785 33.9 1.1
50 to 54 years 91,357 2,177 0.02383 0.00905 0.97617 451,342 2,694,471 29.5 1.1
55 to 59 years 89,180 3,381 0.03791 0.01198 0.96209 437,448 2,243,130 25.2 1.1
60 to 64 years 85,799 4,741 0.05526 0.01731 0.94474 417,143 1,805,681 21.1 1.1
65 to 69 years 81,058 8,182 0.10094 0.02930 0.89906 384,834 1,388,538 17.1 1.1
70 to 74 years 72,876 9,526 0.13071 0.04223 0.86929 340,565 1,003,704 13.8 1.1
75 to 79 years 63,350 15,376 0.24271 0.06900 0.75729 278,311 663,139 10.5 1.0
80 to 84 years 47,974 16,731 0.34875 0.08948 0.65125 198,044 384,828 8.0 1.0
85 to 89 years 31,243 15,143 0.48469 0.14539 0.51531 118,359 186,784 6.0 1.0
90 years and over 16,100 16,100 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 68,426 68,426 4.3 …
... not applicable.

Table 13a. Abridged life tables, males, Northwest Territories

Age number probability number year

Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories , catalogue no. 84-537-X.



2014 to 2016
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 418 0.00418 0.00408 0.99582 99,633 7,975,638 79.8 1.3
1 to 4 years 99,582 71 0.00072 0.00170 0.99928 398,187 7,876,006 79.1 1.3
5 to 9 years 99,511 72 0.00072 0.00167 0.99928 497,377 7,477,818 75.2 1.3
10 to 14 years 99,440 245 0.00246 0.00341 0.99754 496,586 6,980,441 70.2 1.3
15 to 19 years 99,195 115 0.00116 0.00227 0.99884 495,687 6,483,855 65.4 1.2
20 to 24 years 99,080 916 0.00925 0.00570 0.99075 493,110 5,988,168 60.4 1.2
25 to 29 years 98,164 705 0.00719 0.00496 0.99281 489,056 5,495,058 56.0 1.2
30 to 34 years 97,459 621 0.00637 0.00470 0.99363 485,741 5,006,001 51.4 1.2
35 to 39 years 96,838 92 0.00095 0.00186 0.99905 483,958 4,520,261 46.7 1.2
40 to 44 years 96,746 964 0.00996 0.00647 0.99004 481,319 4,036,303 41.7 1.2
45 to 49 years 95,782 798 0.00833 0.00614 0.99167 476,916 3,554,984 37.1 1.1
50 to 54 years 94,984 1,184 0.01246 0.00673 0.98754 471,963 3,078,068 32.4 1.1
55 to 59 years 93,801 2,484 0.02648 0.01118 0.97352 462,794 2,606,105 27.8 1.1
60 to 64 years 91,317 2,458 0.02692 0.01344 0.97308 450,438 2,143,310 23.5 1.1
65 to 69 years 88,859 3,116 0.03507 0.01873 0.96493 436,502 1,692,872 19.1 1.1
70 to 74 years 85,742 9,991 0.11652 0.04210 0.88348 403,734 1,256,371 14.7 1.1
75 to 79 years 75,752 14,483 0.19119 0.05697 0.80881 342,550 852,636 11.3 1.0
80 to 84 years 61,269 25,187 0.41109 0.08925 0.58891 243,376 510,086 8.3 1.0
85 to 89 years 36,082 13,794 0.38230 0.11778 0.61770 145,924 266,710 7.4 0.9
90 years and over 22,288 22,288 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 120,785 120,785 5.4 …
... not applicable.

Table 13b. Abridged life tables, females, Northwest Territories

Age number probability number year

Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories , catalogue no. 84-537-X.


